The study examined socio-economic characteristics of farmers (Fadama 

users and non Fadama users); identified the infrastructures provided by the Fadama Project; and determined productivity 

difference between Fadama users and non Fadama users in Imo State. A total of two hundred and thirty-five (235) respondents 

were sampled which comprised one hundred and fifteen (115) Fadama users and one hundred and twenty (120) non-Fadama 

users. Simple random sampling was used to collect the data. Frequency, percentage, and Z-test analysis were used to analyze 

the data collected. Correlation was used to test the relationship between productivity of Fadama users and non-Fadama users.

[...]

agriculture in Nigeria as at 2017 was 27.90 (ILO, 2017). The National unemployment rates in 2008, 2009 and 2010 were 

14.9%, 19.7% and 21.1% respectively while Anambra State’s unemployment rate in 2010 was 21.3% (NBS, 2010; see table 

5.1 and 5.2 Appendix).  

At the National level in 2010, forty-eight million five hundred and thirty-three thousand, three hundred and nineteen 
(48,533,319) persons were reported to be engaged in one form of economic activity or the other. Agriculture, forestry and 

fishing sector had the highest number of persons employed with 14,837,693. In Anambra state, 1,867,469 were employed, out 

of which about 400,000 persons were engaged in agriculture, forestry and farming (NBS, 2010 see Figure 5.1.3, Appendix).